Page 7
MT3128 3182 60CA NE
FEED BRACKET ~_itigl

Page 6
MT3128 3140 32
CRADLE SET FRONT

Page 5
MT3128 3073 04B
HOSE ATTACHMENT COMPLETE

Page 4
MT3128 3059 77HA
CRADLE 6000 COMPLETE

57 Page 8
” MT3128 3152 56LA
FEED BRACKET
LOW PROFILE

Page 3
MT3128 0784 453C
CRADLE SET - REAR

Page 1 Page 9
MT3128 3150 39C MT3128 6000 12
END PIECE SET SPLIT FEED
Page 2 COMPONENTS 5
MT3128 3150 3RA Pag 11_ -
ENgEP&%CViEEE CAPTIVE ROD SYSTEM
LADDER

MT3128 6000 01 FEED 6000 SERIES
MT3128 6000 02 SPLIT FEED 6000 SERIES

" . . E r—_____—.l_‘__“ MT Parts: 0407 059 610

: 1 Hahesy Circuit, R thy S.A. 5371

al MAINTENANCE 171aoﬁzén g$$et, rgesx%\gg:neyw.A. 6430
TECHNIQUE parts@mtunderground.com

www.mtunderground.com

NNNNNNNNNNN
- ==yl

UNDERGROUND DRILL RELIABILITY




ITEM

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION QTY

COMMENTS

—

MT0113 3238 00

PIN

Includes washer & split pin

1
2 MT3125 0639 00 BUFFER - REAR 1
3 MT3128 0476 00 WASHER PLATE 1
4 MT3128 3051 71 END PIECE 1
5 MT3128 3051 75 PIPE 3
6 MT3128 3150 39 BACK HEAD 1
7 MT3222 3097 50 ROPE LADDER 1
8 MT0147 1958 29 SET SCREW 1
9 MT3128 3150 39BK BOLT KIT 1

/ M16 x 80

2

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

MT3128 3150 39C END PIECE SET

E r—_-__._h—\
MAINTENRANCE

TECHNIOUE

UNDERGROUND DRILL RELIABILITY

parts@mtunderground.com

MT Parts: 0407 059 610
1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371
171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430

www.mtunderground.com

PAGE

1




M10 x 16

\ 2 /

)

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY COMMENTS
1 MT0113 3238 00 PIN 1 Includes washer & split pin
2 MTO0147 1958 29 SET SCREW 1
3 MT3125 0639 00 BUFFER - REAR 1
4 MT3128 0476 OR WASHER PLATE 1
5 MT3128 3051 75 PIPE 4
6 MT3128 3051 7R END PIECE 1
7 MT3128 3150 3R BACK HEAD 1 RH

71 MT3128 3150 3L BACK HEAD 1 LH
8 MT3128 3051 8S SPACER 1
9 MT3222 3097 50 ROPE LADDER 1
10 MT3128 3150 3BK BOLT KIT 1

PART NUMBER

MT3128 3150 3LA

DESCRIPTION

END PIECE SET REMOVABLE LADDER - LH

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

MT3128 3150 3RA

END PIECE SET REMOVABLE LADDER - RH

MT Parts: 0407 059 610

- 1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371

"
i Ll
u
L
TECHNIOUE N
L]

TECHNIOUE

UNDERGROUND DRILL RELIABILITY

MHINTENHNCE 171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430

parts@mtunderground.com [paGe
www.mtunderground.com 2




.
MT3128 0784 30 e 0

GUIDE ROLLER e
COMPLETE\//\ e

/ /

MT3128 3140 12
HOLDER SET

MT3128 3140 13
HOLDER SET

M16 x 70

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

COMMENTS

MT3128 0784 45 CRADLE PLATE - REAR

—

MT3128 0785 49 SLIDE HOLDER LH 2

MT3128 0785 48 SLIDE HOLDER RH 2

MT3128 3039 30 NYLON SLIDE - YELLOW 4 Soft
MT3128 0619 00 SLIDE KEY 12

MT3128 0486 00 SHAFT

MT3128 0497 00 CAP

MT3128 0485 00 DISC

MT3128 0784 30R GUIDE ROLLER

MT3128 0475 105 HOSE REEL BEARING

MT0666 8007 04 SEAL

MT0666 6718 00 RADIAL LIP SEAL

MT3128 0475 3X HOSE REEL - JUMBO EXTENDED

RS\ [N G U\ (U G I G UL ) (I UL ) UL N K N
© o ~N®OA®WN=O®®NOOR®N =
A A O aAalaaadNhNDihNND A

MT3128 0475 3S SPACER

MT3128 0710 00 BRACKET Inc. nuts & bolts
MT3128 0711 00 ANGLE

MT3128 0784 3XP HOSE REEL PROTECTION Not included
MT3128 3141 05BK BOLT KIT

MT3128 0784 45BK BOLT KIT

| MT3128 0784 3XC
_—" HOSE REEL COMPLETE

MT3128 0475 3XSC
HOSE REEL COMPLETE

SOLD
SEPARATE

PART NUMBER

MT3128 0784 453C

DESCRIPTION

CRADLE SET - REAR

E r—_-__.-_h—\
! MRARINTENRANCE
TECHNIOUE

UNDERGROUND DRILL RELIABILITY

-‘ MAINTENANCE g
. JE

N

MT Parts: 0407 059 610
1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371
171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430

parts@mtunderground.com

www.mtunderground.com

PAGE

3

4/
|




MT3128 3140 13

HOLDER SET

\
\MT3128 3140 12

HOLDER SET

M16 x 70

\ 8 /

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY COMMENTS

1 MT3128 3059 77HD CRADLE 1

2 MT0211 1962 98 BOLT 18 M12 x 45 SHCS
3 MT3128 0609 00 SPACER 1

4 MT3128 0610 00 SPACER 2

5 MT3128 0619 00 SLIDE KEY 24

6 MT3128 0785 36 WASHER 2

7 MT3128 0785 48 SLIDE HOLDER RH 4

8 MT3128 0785 49 SLIDE HOLDER LH 4

9 MT3128 3039 30 NYLON SLIDE - YELLOW 8 Soft

9.1 MT3128 3039 31 NYLON SLIDE - BLUE 0 Mid

9.2 MT3128 3074 88 NYLON SLIDE - GREY 0 Hard

10 MT3128 3051 49 ATTACHMENT 2

11 MT3128 3052 25 DRIVER 1

12 MT3128 3059 77HBK BOLT KIT 1

PART NUMBER

MT3128 3059 77HA

DESCRIPTION

CRADLE 6000 COMPLETE

T TECHNIQUE

UNDERGROUND DRILL RELIABILITY

MT Parts: 0407 059 610
| N\ | 1 Hahesy Circuit, R rthy S.A. 5371
MAINTENANCE 171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie WA, 6430

parts@mtunderground.com [paGe
www.mtunderground.com 4




/M20 x 35

1

M12 x 30

4/

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY COMMENTS
1 MT3128 0715 00 HOSE GUIDE 1
2 MT3128 3073 04 HOSE ATTACHMENT 1
3 MT3128 3073 04P PROTECTION 1
4 MT3128 3073 04W HOSE ATTACHMENT WASHER 1
5 MT3128 3073 04FK COMPLETE FITTINGS KIT 1 Includes 24 x nipple
6 MT3128 3073 04BBK BOLT KIT 1

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

MT3128 3073 04B HOSE ATTACHMENT COMPLETE

El oot MT Parts: 0407 059 610
- 1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371

TECHNIOQUE

UNDERGROUND DRILL RELIABILITY

MHINTENHNCE 171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430

parts@mtunderground.com [paGe
www.mtunderground.com 5




MT3128 3140 13
HOLDER SET

MT3128 3140 12 7

HOLDER SET

M16 x 75

4

/

MT3128 3168 10 |
DRILL SUPPORT SET
(SOLD SEPARATE)

M12 x 50

[ M12 x45

2

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY COMMENTS
1 MT3128 0476 00 WASHER PLATE 1
2 MT3128 0481 00 SHAFT 1
3 MT3128 0784 18 PROFILE 1
4 MT3128 0784 37 CRADLE PLATE - FRONT 1
5 MT3128 3061 47 WIPER 1
6 MT3128 0785 34 PULLEY WHEEL 1
7 MT3128 0784 27 ROLLER BEARING 1
8 MT0335 1152 00 EXTERNAL CIRCLIP 2
9 MT0108 3359 00 SPRING PIN 1
10 MT0301 2394 00 WASHER 1
11 MT3128 0785 48 SLIDE HOLDER RH 2
12 MT3128 3039 30 NYLON SLIDE - YELLOW 4 Soft
13 MT3128 0619 00 SLIDE KEY 12
14 MT3128 0785 49 SLIDE HOLDER LH 2
15 MT3128 0784 37HD CRADLE PLATE 0 Steel
16 MT3128 3155 77C DRILL SUPPORT COMPLETE 0 Not included
17 MT3128 0691 00 SPACER 0 Not included
18 MT3128 3140 32BK BOLT KIT 1

<

MT3128 0785 34C
PULLEY WHEEL COMPLETE

MT3128 3140 32HD
CRADLE SET - FRONT
(STEEL VERSION)

PART NUMBER

MT3128 3140 32

DESCRIPTION

CRADLE SET

- FRONT

Er—_-___.l_,__“

MRARINTENRANCE
TECHNIOQUE

MT Parts: 0407 059 610
1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371
171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430

parts@mtunderground.com [paGe

UNDERGROUND DRILL RELIABILITY

www.mtunderground.com 6




Bushings

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY COMMENTS
7 MT3128 3155 78 BUSH - BORING 0 42 Dia
7.1 MT3128 3155 065 BUSH - BOLTING 0 65 Dia
SOLD
SEPARATE
SOLD
SEPARATE

M12 x 40

\ 6 /

M10 x 35

4

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY COMMENTS

1 MT3125 0634 00 BUFFER - FRONT 1

2 MT3128 3065 42HD ATTACHMENT BRACKET 2

3 MT3128 3065 42W WASHER 2

4 MT3128 3155 77C DRILL SUPPORT COMPLETE 0 Not included

5 MT3128 3182 60 FEED BRACKET 1 Includes spacers

6 MT3128 3168 1S SPACER 2

19 M20x2.5P Coneloc Nut 2

/M12 x 50

4

/M12 x 30

M16 x 90

PART NUMBER

MT3128 3182 608

DESCRIPTION

FEED BRACKET COMPLETE

E r—_-__._h—\
2 MRAINTENRANCE
TECHNIOUE

UNDERGROUND DRILL RELIABILITY

parts@mtunderground.com

MT Parts: 0407 059 610
1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371
171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430

www.mtunderground.com

PAGE

7




M12 x 40

\ 6 /

SOLD
SEPARATE

ITEM

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION QTY

COMMENTS

-_—

MT3125 0634 00

BUFFER - FRONT

>
M10 x 35

4/

M20 x 65

\ 2 /

MT3128 3065 42HD ATTACHMENT BRACKET

MT3128 3065 42W WASHER

MT3128 3152 56L FEED BRACKET LOW PROFILE Includes items 5, 6 & 7
MT3128 3168 1S SPACER

MT3128 3152 CML

CYLINDER MOUNT LUG

MT3128 3152 CMLB

CYLINDER MOUNT LUG BOLT

Includes M24 nut

MT3128 3155 77C

DRILL SUPPORT COMPLETE

Not included

O ONOO O WN

MT3128 3152 56BK

BOLT KIT

= IOI=(NN=INDN |-

PART NUMBER

MT3128 3152 56LA

DESCRIPTION

FEED BRACKET LOW PROFILE

|E|r.4—__-___._n___x

MRARINTENRANCE
TECHNIOQUE

UNDERGROUND DRILL RELIABILITY

MT Parts: 0407 059 610
1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371
171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430

parts@mtunderground.com

www.mtunderground.com

PAGE

8




MT3128 3061 80
HOLDER SET

2

[/ M10x 25

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY COMMENTS
MT3128 3152 88 FRONT BRACKET Includes spacers
MTO0113 3461 00 CLEVIS PIN

MT3128 0784 59

CYLINDER SUPPORT

MT3128 0784 84

CYLINDER BRACKET

MT3128 0784 580C

SPACER COMPLETE

MT3128 0785 42

GABLE PLATE

MT3128 0785 51C

FEED STOP CLAMP

MT3128 0784 38

SLIDE HOLDER LONG RH

MT3128 0784 39

SLIDE HOLDER LONG LH

DA AN~

PR N N Y= N N L, O (S . ) . ) . N
O @~ or®N o @ XN OAWIN =

MT3128 0619 00 SLIDE KEY 48
MT3128 3074 88 NYLON SLIDE - GREY 16 Hard
MT3128 3061 83 LIMIT SWITCH 1
MT5580 0147 74 SEAL KIT 1
MT3128 3142 52 FEED CYLINDER 1 Service ex.
MT3128 3142 57 SEAL KIT 1
MT3128 3238 98 HOLDER 4
MT9122 4386 00 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 1 Service ex.
MT6060 0018 38 SEAL KIT 1
MT0501 0014 00 SPHERICAL PLAIN BEARING 2
20 MT0335 2143 00 CIRCLIP 4
21 MT3128 0785 46 ATTACHMENT PLATE 2
22 MT3128 3061 831 LIMIT SWITCH BRACKET 1

/M16x70

PART NUMBER

MT3128 6000 12

DESCRIPTION

SPLIT FEED COMPONENTS

:
k"1
-
EEEEEEEEE N
L]

MT Parts: 0407 059 610

’ MHINTENHNCE 171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430
TECHNIQUE parts@mtunderground.com [FAGEe

UNDERGROUND DRILL RELIABILITY

1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371

www.mtunderground.com 9




ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY COMMENTS
1 MT1128 402F 2F PULL ROPE - 2840 1 1.5/1.8m
2 MT1126 002F 2M RETURN ROPE - 2600 1 1.5/1.8m
3 MT11xx xx2F 2F PULL ROPE 1
4 MT11xx xx2F 2M RETURN ROPE 1
XXXX
—

(FOR NON LISTED SIZE REPLACE xxxx IN PART NUMBERWITH LENGTH REQUIRED)

XXXX

———————— )

(FOR NON LISTED SIZE REPLACE xxxx IN PART NUMBERWITH LENGTH REQUIRED)

§——————————— W— ]

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

ROPES

3 MAINTENRANCE

NNNNNNNNNNN
b TeCrnioUs

TECHNIOUE

UNDERGROUND DRILL RELIABILITY

MT Parts: 0407 059 610

parts@mtunderground.com

1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371
171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430

www.mtunderground.com

PAGE

10




Gripper Jaws ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY COMMENTS

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY COMMENTS 1 MT3128 3147 401 FIXED JAW PLATE BSH-S 2
12 MT3128 3147 432 JAW T32 BSH-S FIXED 0 32 Dia 2 MT3128 3147 402 FIXED JAW ADAPTER BSH-S 1
121 |MT3128 3147 438 JAW T38 BSH-S FIXED 0 38 Dia 3 MT3128 3147 49 SHIM 5
12.2  |MT3128 3147 445 JAW T45 BSH-S FIXED 0 45 Dia 4 MT3128 3150 061 BSH ADAPTOR PLATE 1
13 MT3128 3147 632 JAW T32 BSH-S CAPTIVE ROD 0 32 Dia 5 MT3128 3150 0616 SPACER 1
13.1  |MT3128 3147 638 JAW T38 BSH-S CAPTIVE ROD 0 38 Dia 6 MT3128 3168 1S SPACER 2
13.2 |MT3128 3147 645 JAW T45 BSH-S CAPTIVE ROD 0 45 Dia 7 MT3128 3212 72 MOUNT - BSH CYLINDER 1
8 MT3128 3212 7T ADAPTER BSH 1

9 MT3222 3140 14 BSH CYLINDER 1

10 MT3222 3143 98 SEAL KIT 1

11 MT3128 3150 06BK BOLT KIT 1

/M16 x 110

M12 x 30

4

FEED BRACKET
REFER PAGE 1.8

/M12 x40

M12 x 30

4

MT3128 3150 45CA CAPTIVE ROD SYSTEM
MT3128 3150 38CA CAPTIVE ROD SYSTEM

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

MT3128 3150 32CA CAPTIVE ROD SYSTEM

[u] M MT Parts: 0407 059 610
1 Hah Ci it, R thy S.A. 5371
' MAINTENANCE 171 Dugan Street. Kalgoorlie WA, 6430

:
k"1
-
EEEEEEEEE N
L]

TECHNIQUE parts@mtunderground.com [pAGE

www.mtunderground.com 1 1
UNDERGROUND DRILL RELIABILITY




Gripper Jaws

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY COMMENTS
31 MT3128 2403 0032 JAW - SWING 1 32 Dia
311 |MT3128 2403 0038 JAW - SWING 1 38 Dia
31.2 |MT3128 2403 0045 JAW - SWING 1 45 Dia
32 MT3128 2407 0032 JAW 1 32 Dia
321 |MT3128 2407 0138 JAW 1 38 Dia
1

32.2

MT3128 2407 0245

JAW

45 Dia

M12 x 45

. 6

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY COMMENTS
1 MTO0500 4500 24E FLANGE BUSHING 2
2 MTO0500 4500 240 O-RING 4
3 MTO0500 4500 61E BUSH 2
4 MTO0500 4500 610 O-RING 2
5 MT3128 2405 O0OE SHAFT 3 Inc. 1/8 BSPT nipple
6 MT3128 2405 OON NUT ADAPTOR 0 Included with shafts
7 MT3128 2427 08E RETAINER ARM 1
8 MT3128 2427 14E ATTACHMENT 1
9 MT3128 3093 85 BUSH 2
10 MT3128 3093 850 O-RING 4
11 MT3128 3093 86 CLAMP CYLINDER 1 Gripper arm
12 MT3128 3093 86SK SEAL KIT 1
13 MT3128 3142 84E BRACKET 1
14 MT3128 3143 27E SHAFT 1
15 MT3128 3143 27N NUT 1
16 MT3128 3143 55E SHAFT 2 Includes 1/8 BSPT nipple
17 MT3128 3143 550 O-RING 2
18 MT3128 3143 55R RETAINER 1 Includes nuts
19 MT3128 3146 99E WASHER 1
20 MT3222 3018 40E ARM 1
21 MT3222 3062 27B BUSH 1
22 MT3222 3062 27E SHAFT 1 Includes 1/8 BSPT nipple
23 MT3222 3139 591 SWING CYLINDER 1 Swing
24 MT3222 3139 59SK SEAL KIT 1
25 MT3222 3139 59B BUSH 2
26 MT3222 3139 590 O-RING 4
27 MT3128 3142 BP SENSOR COVER 1
28 MT3128 3150 062 ARM SPACER - 6000 0 Sold separate
29 MT0211 1960 79 BOLT 1 M8x110 SHCS
30 MT3128 3142 7CBK BOLT KIT 1

PART NUMBER

MT3128 3142 7C32

DESCRIPTION

ARM COMPLETE (includes Jaws)

PART NUMBER

MT3128 3142 7C38

DESCRIPTION

ARM COMPLETE (includes Jaws)

PART NUMBER

MT3128 3142 7C45

DESCRIPTION

ARM COMPLETE (includes Jaws)

w
EEEEEEEEE

Er—_-___.l__‘__“

MRARINTENRANCE
TECHNIOQUE

UNDERGROUND DRILL RELIABILITY

MT Parts: 0407 059 610
1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371
171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430

parts@mtunderground.com

www.mtunderground.com

PAGE

12




